

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

C.D. Wälzholz GmbH

Feldmühlenstraße 55, 58093 Hagen, Germany

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0018231

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Manufacture of cold rolled steel strip, electrical steel strip and profiles.



Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager North Europe

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



001

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH, Adolf-Grimme-Allee 3, 50829 Köln, Germany for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

| Location | Activities |
|--|--|
| C. D. Wälzholz GmbH & Co. KG Feldmühlenstraße 55, 58093 Hagen, Germany | ISO 9001:2015 Executive Board, Sales, Purchasing, Central QM, IT, Production Planning, Controlling, Human Resources. |
| C. D. Wälzholz GmbH Buschmühlenstr. 16, 58093 Hagen-Kabel, Germany | ISO 9001:2015 Manufacture of cold rolled steel strip and profiles. |
| C. D. Wälzholz GmbH Hauptstr. 6, 58739 Wickede, Germany | ISO 9001:2015 Manufacture of cold rolled steel strip. |
| C. D. Wälzholz GmbH Aalener Str. 62, 73447 Oberkochen, Germany | ISO 9001:2015 Manufacture of cold rolled steel strip. |
| C. D. Wälzholz GmbH Buschmühlenstr. 24, 58093 Hagen-Fley-Nord, Germany | ISO 9001:2015 Manufacture of cold rolled steel strip and electrical steel strip. |
| C. D. Wälzholz GmbH Ludwigstr. 15, 58093 Hagen-Hohenlimburg, Germany | ISO 9001:2015 Manufacture of cold rolled steel strip and profiles. |
| C. D. Wälzholz GmbH Breddestr. 45, 58840 Plettenberg, Germany | ISO 9001:2015 Manufacture of cold rolled steel strip and profiles. |
| C. D. Wälzholz GmbH Bandstahlstr. 14-18, 58093 Hagen-Halden, Germany | ISO 9001:2015 Manufacture of cold rolled steel strip and profiles. |





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH, Adolf-Grimme-Allee 3, 50829 Köln, Germany for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

| Location | Activities |
|--|--|
| Waelzholz Service Center GmbH Stenglingser Weg 36, 58642 Iserlohn, Germany | ISO 9001:2015 Manufacture and sale of cold-rolled strip steel and electrical strip. |
| Kuhbier + Knörr GmbH & Co. KG Nottebohmstr. 40, 58511 Lüdenscheid, Germany | ISO 9001:2015 Manufacture and sale of stainless precision strips and carbon steels. |
| Waelzholz Italia S.R.L. Via Mascagni, 20030 Senago (MI), Italy | ISO 9001:2015 Manufacture and sale of stainless precision strips and carbon steels. |



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH, Adolf-Grimme-Allee 3, 50829 Köln, Germany for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom